

CERTIFICATE

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD Management Service GmbH

certifies that



KTM AG Stallhofner Straße 3 5230 Mattighofen Austria

including the sites and scope of application see enclosure

has established and applies a Quality Management System.

An audit was performed, Order No. 725167302.

Proof has been furnished that the requirements according to

ISO 9001:2015

are fulfilled.

The certificate is valid from **2021-07-06** until **2024-07-05**. Certificate Registration No.: **12 100 6061 TMS**.

Prd 1

Head of Certification Body Munich, 2021-04-28



Page 1 of 2

₩Ш

CERTIFICATE

ERTIFIKAT \diamond

TÜV SÜD Management Service GmbH • Zertifizierungsstelle • Ridlerstrasse 57 • 80339 München • Germany www.tuev-sued.de/certificate-validity-check







Enclosure of Certificate Registration No.: 12 100 6061 TMS

Sites	Scope of application
KTM AG Stallhofner Straße 3 5230 Mattighofen, Austria	Development, Manufacturing, Marketing and Sales of Motorcycles, Vehicles as well as Engines, Components and Systems
KTM AG Gewerbegebiet Nord 4 5222 Munderfing, Austria	Manufacturing of Engines and Machining of Metal Components
KTM-Sportcar GmbH Maggstraße 20 8042 Graz, Austria	Marketing and Sales of Vehicles
KTM Components GmbH Gewerbegebiet Nord 8 5222 Munderfing, Austria	Manufacturing of Vehicle Components and Add-on parts
Husqvarna Motorcycles GmbH Stallhofner Straße 3 5230 Mattighofen, Austria	Marketing and Sales of Motorcycles and Components
KTM Sportmotorcycle GmbH Stallhofner Straße 3 5230 Mattighofen, Austria	Marketing and Sales of Motorcycles as well as Engines, Components and Systems
KTM Sportcar GmbH Stallhofner Straße 3 5230 Mattighofen, Austria	"Registered business address"
KTM AG Maggstraße 20 8042 Graz, Austria	Development and Manufacturing of Vehicles
WP Suspension GmbH Stallhofnerstraße 3 5230 Mattighofen, Austria	Marketing and Sales of Suspension Parts
GASGAS Motorcycles GmbH Stallhofnerstraße 3 5230 Mattighofen, Austria	Marketing and Sales of Motorcycles and Components

Rod (



Head of Certification Body Munich, 2021-04-28

Page 2 of 2

₩Ш

CERTIFICATE

RTIFIKAT





CERTIFICATE SUPPLEMENT

TÜV SÜD Management Service GmbH

approved by Benennungsstelle des Kraftfahrt-Bundesamtes (KBA) hereby certifies that the company



KTM AG Stallhofner Straße 3 5230 Mattighofen Austria

for the scope of application:

Development, Manufacturing, Marketing and Sales of Motorcycles, Vehicles as well as Engines, Components and Systems

(Production sites and scope of application see enclosure)

has established and applies a Quality Management System.

This certificate supplement is valid only in combination with the ISO 9001 certificate, registration no.: 12 100 6061/01 TMS. It confirms that the QM system meets the approval-related requirements. The proof was furnished as part of the certification audit, order no. 725167302.

This certificate supplement is valid from 2021-07-06 until 2024-07-05.

TMS registration no.: **12 102 6061/01 TMS**.

Prd D

Head of Certification Body Munich, 2021-04-28

Page 1 of 2

CERTIFICATE

ZERTIFIKAT 🔶





Enclosure of Certificate Supplement

TMS registration no.: 12 102 6061/01 TMS

This certificate supplement applies to the following production sites:

Serial no.	Production Site: (Address)	Scope of application
1.	KTM AG Stallhofner Straße 3 5230 Mattighofen Austria	Two- and Tree-wheeled Vehicles

- End of list -

Prd De

Head of Certification Body Munich, 2021-04-28

Page 2 of 2

ΗШ

CERTIFICATE

RTIFIKAT





CERTIFICATE SUPPLEMENT

TÜV SÜD Management Service GmbH

approved by Benennungsstelle des Kraftfahrt-Bundesamtes (KBA) hereby certifies that the company



WP Suspension GmbH Stallhofnerstraße 3 5230 Mattighofen Austria

for the scope of application:

Marketing and Sales of Suspension Parts

(Production sites and scope of application see enclosure)

has established and applies a Quality Management System.

This certificate supplement is valid only in combination with the ISO 9001 certificate, registration no.: 12 100 6061/09 TMS. It confirms that the QM system meets the approval-related requirements. The proof was furnished as part of the certification audit, order no. 725167302.

This certificate supplement is valid from 2021-07-06 until 2024-07-05.

TMS registration no.: **12 102 6061/09 TMS**.

Rod 1

Head of Certification Body Munich, 2021-04-28

Page 1 of 2

ZERTIFIKAT 🔶 CERTIFICATE





Enclosure of Certificate Supplement

TMS registration no.: 12 102 6061/09 TMS

This certificate supplement applies to the following production sites:

Serial no.	Production Site: (Address)	Scope of application
1.	KTM Components GmbH Gewerbegebiet Nord 8 5222 Munderfing Austria	Suspension Systems

- End of list -

Prd Da

Head of Certification Body Munich, 2021-04-28

Page 2 of 2